BOARD OF EDUCATION WYLIE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT ABILENE, TEXAS

AGENDA	ITEM:	D-4		DATE:	11-11-19	
SUBJECI	: Cons	sider Resoluti	on for Board	of Direc	tors of the	
	Cent	tral Appraisal	District of	Taylor C	ounty	
****** ACTION ******						

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Central Appraisal District of Taylor County is governed by a board that is elected by the taxing entities. Wylie I.S.D. has 670 votes to cast to nominate a person for the Board of Directors of the Central Appraisal District of Taylor County.

ITEM ADDRESSED:

We recommend casting our 670 votes to Cecil Davis to continue serving on the Board of Directors of the Central Appraisal District of Taylor County.

ACTION RECOMMENDED:

Board cast 670 votes to Cecil Davis to serve on Board of Directors of the Central Appraisal District of Taylor County.